
 
2025 ACTIVITY CALENDAR 

 
2/12/25 Wednesday Tourism Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 

Lower Rotunda 

2/12/25 Wednesday Regional Church Prayer Caucus at the 
Capitol 

AG’s Lower East Rotunda 

2/13/25 Thursday Fairmont State University Upper Senate Rotunda & Lower 
Rotunda 

2/13/25 Thursday Mineral County Day  Upper House Rotunda 

2/13/25 Thursday WV Association for Justice  Legislative 
Reception 

Embassy Suites 
6:00 pm 

2/14/25 Friday CTE Day at the Legislature Upper House & Senate Rotunda, 
around the Well & Lower Rotunda 

2/17/25 Monday Fairness for All day Upper House & Senate & Lower 
Rotunda 

2/17/25 Monday WV Citizens Defense League Lower East Rotunda  

2/18/25 Tuesday EMS Day Upper House Rotunda 

2/18/25 Tuesday Glenville State University Upper Senate Rotunda 

2/18/25 Tuesday Occupational Therapy Association Day Eight tables around the Well of Upper 
Rotunda 

2/18/25 Tuesday WV Assn of Local Health Departments Lower Rotunda 

2/18/25 Tuesday WV Athletic Day at the Legislature No tables 

2/18/25 Tuesday WV Chamber of Commerce 
Legislative Reception 

Cultural Center 

2/19/25 Wednesday Concord University Day Upper House Rotunda 

2/19/25 Wednesday Gas & Oil Assn. Legislative Reception Charleston Marriott 
6:00 pm 

2/19/25 Wednesday ACLU Day at the Legislature Upper Senate Rotunda & Lower 
Rotunda 

2/20/25 Thursday Agriculture & Conservation Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda  

2/20/25 Thursday CASA Day at the Legislature Lower Rotunda 

2/21/25 Friday Girls Scout Day at the Legislature Upper House Rotunda 

2/21/25 Friday Wayne County Day Upper Senate Rotunda and Well 

2/21/25 Friday Unclaimed Property Day Upper Senate side at the Well 

2/21/25 Friday Sport’s Conservation Group Lower Rotunda 

2/24/25 Monday Veterans Appreciation Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

2/24/25 Monday LNE Group – Solar Lower Rotunda 

2/24/25 Monday County Commissioners’ Legislative 
Reception 

Embassy Suites 
6:00 – 8:00 pm 

2/24/25 Monday WV Forestry Asso. Legislation 
Reception 

WV Culture Center 
5:30 – 7:30 pm 

2/25/25 Tuesday WV Assn. of Rehabilitation Facilities 
(WVARF) Day 

Upper House & Senate Rotunda, 
around the & Lower Rotunda 

2/25/25 Tuesday WV Economic Development Council’s 
Legislative Reception 

Embassy Suites 
5:00 – 7:00 pm 

2/26/25 Wednesday Disability Advocacy Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Well & Lower Rotunda 

2/27/25 Thursday Motion Picture & Entertainment Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

2/27/25 Thursday WV Foundation for Rape Information 
and Services 

Lower Rotunda 
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2/27/25 Thursday WV Press Assn. Media Social Culture Center    5:30 pm 

2/28/25 Friday Independent Living Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

3/3/25 Monday Farm Bureau, Agriculture & Forestry 
Day at the Legislature 

Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/3/25 Monday WV Farm Bureau & Agriculture & 
Forestry Reception 

Charleston Marriott 
6:00 – 9:00 pm 

3/3/25 Monday Pharmacy Day at the Legislature Lower Rotunda 

3/3/25 Monday WV Hospitality & Travel Assn. 
Legislative Reception 

Cultural Center 
5:00 – 7:00 pm 

3/4/25 Tuesday Marshall University Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda & Hallways 

3/5/25 Wednesday WVU Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

3/5/25 Wednesday WV Beer Wholesalers Legislative 
Reception 

WV Culture Center 
5:30 – 7:00 pm 

3/5/25 Wednesday WV Dental Association Legislative 
Reception 

University of Charleston Rotunda 
7:00 – 8:30 pm 

3/6/25 Thursday Mercer County Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/6/25 Thursday Local Health Day Lower Rotunda 

3/6/25 Thursday Dentistry Day – WV Dental Assn. No tables – Lobby Day 

3/7/25 Friday Recovery Advocacy Day  Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

3/7/25 Friday Concord University Day Lower Rotunda 

3/10/25 Monday Black Policy Day at the Legislature Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

3/10/25 Tuesday AKA Sorority Day at the Capitol AG’s Lower Rotunda 

3/11/25 Tuesday Flood Resiliency Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/11/25 Tuesday Health Freedom Day East Lower Rotunda and hallway 
leading up the center Rotunda 

3/12/25 Wednesday History Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/12/25 Wednesday Preston County Day Lower Rotunda 

3/12/25 Wednesday Health Care Providers Legislative 
Reception 

WV Culture Center Great Hall 
5:30 – 7:30 pm 

3/13/25 Thursday Hospital Day at the Legislature Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/13/25 Thursday Peer Recovery Day Lower Rotunda 

3/13/25 Thursday WV Council of Churches AG’s Lower East Rotunda 

3/14/25 Friday WV State University Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/14/25 Friday WV Virginians for Life Annual Rally Lower Rotunda 

3/14/25 Friday Suicide Prevention Day AG’s East Lower Rotunda 

3/17/25 Monday WV Environmental Council Day Upper House Rotunda & around the 
Well 

3/17/25 Monday WV Coalition Against Domestic 
Violence 

Upper Senate Rotunda 

3/17/25 Wednesday Eat Right Day Lower Rotunda 

3/18/25 Tuesday Home School Day at the Legislature Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

3/19/25 Wednesday WV Deaf Awareness Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/19/25 Wednesday WV State Fair Celebration Lower Rotunda 
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3/20/25 Thursday Mingo County Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/20/25 Thursday Black Lung Awareness Day Lower Rotunda 

3/21/25 Friday Arts Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/21/25 Friday Crime Victim’s Day at the Legislature Lower Rotunda 

3/24/25 Monday Library Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

3/25/24 Tuesday WV Undergraduate Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

3/25/25 Tuesday WV Animal Welfare Day & Rally Lower Rotunda 

3/26/25 Wednesday GOWV Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

3/27/25 Thursday Local Food & Farms Day Upper Senate Rotunda 

3/27/25 Thursday WV Child Advocacy Day Upper House Rotunda 

3/27/25 Thursday Huntington Links Lower Rotunda 

3/27/25 Thursday Unclaimed Property  One table at the Well 

3/28/25 Friday Adventure Travel Day & WV 
Motorsports Day 

Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotundas (East) 

3/29/25 Saturday Adventure Travel Day & WV 
Motorsports Day 

Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotundas (East) 

3/31/25 Monday Nurses Day at the Legislature Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

4/1/25 Tuesday Rural Health Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

4/1/25 Tuesday ACE’s Coalition/Social Work Advocacy  Lower Rotunda 

4/2/25 Wednesday Prevention Day at the Legislature Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Well 

4/2/25 Wednesday Tobacco Free Day Lower Rotunda 
Exhibit of giant inflatable lungs 

4/3/25 Thursday McDowell County Day Upper House Rotunda 

4/3/25 Thursday Girls/Women Day of the Legislature Upper Senate 

4/4/25 Friday Hampshire County Day Upper House Rotunda 

4/4/25 Friday Geographic Information Systems (GIS) 
Day at the Legislature 

Upper Senate Rotunda 

4/4/25 Friday Planned Parenthood Day Lower Rotunda 

4/7/25 Monday Behavioral Health Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

4/7/25 Monday Homeowners Voice Day Lower Rotunda 

4/8/25 Tuesday Construction Trades Day Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

4/9/25 Wednesday Ice Cream Social House Rotunda 

4/9/25 Wednesday WV Professional Educators Day Upper Senate Rotunda 

4/9/25 Wednesday Parks & Recreation Day Lower Rotunda 

4/10/25 Thursday Recovery Day at the Legislature Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

4/11/25 Friday Red Cross Day at the Legislature Upper House & Senate Rotunda 

4/11/25 Friday Peer Recovery Day Lower Rotunda 

4/12/25 Saturday Showcasing WV “WV Manufacturing 
Day”    

Upper House & Senate Rotunda & 
Lower Rotunda 

 


